



Standing Way Eaglestone Milton Keynes MK6 5LD 01908 660033 www.mkuh.nhs.uk

17th December 2024

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on Friday 13th December 2024. I am pleased to confirm the following.

1. How many hours were worked by temporary staff within Allied Health Professionals (AHP) and Health Science Services (HSS) between (Jan 2024 and December 2024)

51521.25

2. Can you provide a breakdown of the hours worked by temporary staff within each of the divisions/departments under AHP/HSS?

Adult OT	714.75
Audiology	696.75
Biochemistry	6283.75
Breast Screening	206.5
Cardiology	841.5
Echocardiography	311
Histopathology	1434.25
HSDU	276.5
Microbiology	2310.25
Pharmacy	7332.75
Physiotherapy	11076.25
Main Xray	20037

3. Do you have a Master Vendor or Neutral Vendor to source AHP/HSS agency staff? If so, who is that contract with and when does it end?

N/A Preferred Supplier List

4. Who, within the Trust, is responsible for managing that contract and what is their job title?

hrservicedesk@mkuh.nhs.uk

5. Which agency is the largest supplier of AHP/HSS agency staff to the Trust?

Case Sensitive





6. Do you currently use an Insourcing provider for any of your AHP / HSS services and if so for what services and who oversees this contract

Yes, completed via procurement team

Please be advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely

nformation Governance Administrator For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.